STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS29709 / HCR044

This resolution is a concurrence of Fee Rules passed in both the House and Senate for the following:

IDAPA 11- Idaho State Police

Docket No. 11-0000-2100F

11.05.01- Rules Governing Alcohol Beverage Control

11.10.02- Rules Governing State Criminal History Records and Crime Information

IDAPA 11- Idaho State Police/Idaho Public Safety and Security Information System

Docket No. 11-1001-2100F

11.10.01- Rules Governing Idaho Public Safety and Security Information System

IDAPA 50- Idaho Commission of Pardons and Parole

Docket No. 50-0101-2100F

50.01.01- Rules of the Commission of Pardons and Parole

IDAPA 57- Sexual Offender Management Board

Docket No. 57-0101-2100F

57.01.01- Rules of the Sexual Offender Management Board

FISCAL NOTE

There is no cost to conforming these fee rules.

Contact:

Representative Linda Wright Hartgen (208) 332-1000

DISCLAIMER: This statement of purpose and fiscal note are a mere attachment to this bill and prepared by a proponent of the bill. It is neither intended as an expression of legislative intent nor intended for any use outside of the legislative process, including judicial review (Joint Rule 18).